The Northern region is divided into five (5) districts, the 
Southern region is divided into four (4) districts, the Eastern region is divided into three (3) districts and the 
Western region is divided into two (2).  Overall, there are fourteen (14) districts in Sierra Leone with one 
hundred and forty nine (149) chiefdoms. There are seventeen (17) ethnic groups in the country and they are; 
Mende, Themne, Susu, Fullah, Sherbro, Mandingo, Koranko, Limba, Yalunka, Krim, Vai, Kroo, Loko, Krio, 
Kissi, Kono and Bullum. There are two major seasons in Sierra Leone: